MOVED BY ERMA FERRELL    SECONDED BY JESSE HERKIMER  
That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Financial Planning & Fiscal Oversight 
Council approves Ogimaa-Kwe Claire Sault to sign the Contribution Agreement between Rouge 
National Urban Park (Parks Canada) and MCFN, and receive $45,000.00 (Forty-Five Thousand 
Dollars) from the 2023/24 contribution funds from Parks Canada, which needs to be received by 
Parks Canada  by March 25, 2024. 

Carried 
2nd Reading Waived 

Director of Lifelong Learning in at 1:10 pm. 

AGENDA ITEM NO. 9 – LSK REPLACEMENT LOCKERS (DIRECTOR OF LIFELONG 
LEARNING) 

Director of Lifelong Learning noted in her Briefing Note that she is seeking Council to approve 
the expenditure of $25,080.00 (Twenty-five Thousand Eighty Dollars and Zero Cents) to 
Lloyd S. King Elementary School before the commencement of the 2023-24 school 
year.   

During the expansion of LSK, we had installed new lockers in kilim beige leaving the 
older side of LSK with the blue lockers. There was a vendor during the expansion

[...]

installing the lockers but they had given us issues and we sought out a different vendor, 
Quality Stalls, to fix the previous work. We have obtained a quote from Quality Stalls 
and Canadian Washroom Products.    

Based on the above, we are seeking permission to enter into a contract with Canadian 
Washroom Products in the amount of $25,080.00 (Twenty-five Thousand Eighty Dollars 
and Zero Cents) which provides Lloyd S. King School to have all fixtures flush with 
expansion looks.  

MOTION NO. 7    
MOVED BY VERONICA KING-JAMIESON   SECONDED BY CLAIRE SAULT  
That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Financial Planning & Fiscal Oversight

[...]

The amount awarded to each graduated student depends 
on the level of education completed.  We have awards for elementary school, high school, 
college and university.  The graduation amounts will be paid from the MNCFN Community Trust 
if approved. 

it is anticipated that approximately $125,000.00 (One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 
and Zero Cents) has been estimated to provide graduation awards to the students for their 
academic achievements. This amount requested is estimated to provide awards to both on and 
off the territory students.   

MOTION NO. 8    
MOVED BY VERONICA KING-JAMIESON   SECONDED BY CLAIRE SAULT

[...]

That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Financial Planning & Fiscal Oversight 
Council approves the request to apply to MNCFN Community Trust for the Mississaugas of the 
Credit First Nation Graduation Awards Program.  The application to the MNCFN trust will be in 
the amount of $125,000.00 (One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents) 
which is the estimated amount for the fiscal 2024-2025 school year.  This amount from the Trust 
will provide awards to graduation students both on and off First Nation Location 40A. 

Carried 
2nd Reading Waived 

Director of Lifelong Learning out at 1:20 pm.

[...]

The NRL is a 76 km double circuit 230 kilovolt transmission line beginning at the Allanburg 
Transformer Station and ends at the Middleport Transformer Station. 

The total amount MCFN earned on the NRL, for the period January 01, 2023-December 31, 
2023 is $1,224,200.00 (one million two hundred twenty four thousand two hundred dollars). 

During the 2024 calendar year maintenance will be required on the NRL; (1) forestry and (2) 
additional bracing on the Tower Arms.  

The maintenance on the NRL will reduce the revenue to be paid to MCFN during the 2024 
calendar year. The cost of maintenance is not known at this time.

[...]

That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Financial Planning & Fiscal Oversight 
Council accepts the report on the Niagara Reinforcement Line 2023/2024 as information. 

And further: The amount of funds to be transferred from the Niagara Reinforcement Line to 
Peace Hills Trust, to grow the MCFN Toronto Purchase Trust is $1,224,200.00 (One Million Two 
Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Dollars). 

Carried 
2nd Reading Waived 

DIRECTION NO. 2 
That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Financial Planning & Fiscal Oversight 
Council directs Councillor Erma Ferrell to invite Jeffrey Smith/Managing Director/Hydro One 
Indigenous Partnerships Inc.